

WAIVER AND RELEASE

In CONSIDERATION of being permitted to enter for any purpose the locations, facilities and lands of the Blackmore Shooting Sports or 912522 Alberta Ltd. or 1829434 Alberta Ltd. (which will be "Blackmore Shooting Sports" in this document) I, for myself, my personal representatives, heirs and next of kin, acknowledge and agree that;

- The use of firearms and other activities at Blackmore Shooting Sports, including traveling to, from or about the locations, facilities and lands of Blackmore Shooting Sports, are potentially dangerous and involve the risk to me or to minors in my charge or serious injury, death or property damage and I agree to assume full responsibility for all such risks.
- 2. I have been given an orientation by a staff member and have read and understand Blackmore Shooting Sports' rules.
- 3. Blackmore Shooting Sports is not responsible for any loss, damage or injury suffered by me or by minors in my charge in participating in any activity, in using the facilities of Blackmore Shooting Sports, or in traveling to, from or about the location, facilities and lands of Blackmore Shooting Sports, for any reason whatsoever including negligence on the part of Blackmore Shooting Sports, it's employees, agents, officers or directors.
- 4. I hereby relieve, release, waive, indemnity and save harmless Blackmore Shooting Sports, its employees, agents, officers and directors from all or any liability for losses, damage or injuries which may be suffered by me or by minors in my charge, including liability arising from the negligence of Blackmore Shooting Sports, it's employee's, agents, officers or directors.
- 5. The foregoing release, waiver and indemnity are intended to be as broad and inclusive as is permitted by the law of the Province of Alberta and if any portion thereof is held invalid, the balance shall, notwithstanding, continue in full legal force and effect.
- 6. I have read this document and I am at least 18 years of age and / or I am signing this document as parent or guardian on behalf of persons less than 18 years of age for whom I am responsible and who may use or represent on Blackmore Shooting Sports premises.

ACCEPTANCE OF THE ABOVE BY ME is evidenced by my signature and I agree that no oral representations, statements, or inducements apart from the foregoing written document have been made.

Name:	 	
Signature:		
Date:		
PAL #:		
Phone Number:	 	
E-Mail Address:	 	

Provided e-mail address gives permission to send out e-mail-news from Blackmore Shooting Sports